(3) When, in the discretion of the Commission or the Port Manager, the public interest or    

existing conditions may warrant suspension of the requirement that handlers secure the 
necessary cargo handling permits. 

Item No. 

610 

CARGO HANDLING PERMIT FEES 

The Cargo Handling Permit Fee shall be seven hundred and twenty four dollars and fifty cents 
($724.50 ) per calendar year, payable in advance.   

Item No. 
615 (A) 

REVOCATION AND PENALTIES 

Cargo handling permits shall be revocable by the Commission at any time for such cause as the 
Commission may deem just and sufficient. 

Item No.